
PUR-FRM-041 
REV. 2 – 7.18.25 

  PRE-PROPOSAL RFP ATTENDANCE SIGN-IN SHEET  
     MEETING FOR SOLICITATION NO. 2026-008-7093 RFP for Project Based Vouchers for Permanent 

Supportive Housing to Address Chronic Homelessness   

Date: 1/21/2026, Time: 11:00 a.m. Location: via TEAMS 

    The Invitation for Bid (IFB)/Request for Proposal (RFP)/Qualifications (RFQ) can only be modified by written addenda prepared by the County and issued 
or distributed by Dallas County Purchasing. Oral communication shall not be binding and is not authorized. 
 

NAME  Chad Baker PHONE (281) 253-7418 

COMPANY  Sycamore Development EMAIL chad@sycamoredevelopment.com     

NAME  Shannon Ortleb PHONE (817) 933-1804 

COMPANY  St. Jude, Inc (Catholic Housing Initiative) EMAIL  Shannonortleb@chidallas.org     

NAME  Debbie Diamond PHONE (214) 343-4000 

COMPANY  Under 1 Roof EMAIL  grants@under1roofdallas.org     

NAME  Verna Jones   469-223-5139   

COMPANY  Under 1 Roof EMAIL vjones@under1roofdallas.org   

NAME  Alonzo Peterson PHONE (214) 821-8510 Ext. 112 

COMPANY  Attorneys Serving the Community Dallas EMAIL apeterson@sharedhousing.org     

NAME  Rachel Wilson PHONE (972) 638-5600 

COMPANY  Housing Forward North Texas EMAIL  rachel.wilson@housingforwardntx.org     

NAME  Quincy Hogan PHONE (214) 743-1200 
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COMPANY  Metrocare Services EMAIL  quincy.hogan@metrocareservices.org     

NAME  LaSonya Allen PHONE (214) 653-6037 

COMPANY  Dallas County - SBE EMAIL LaSonya.allen@dallascounty.org     

NAME  Joshua Smetak PHONE (214) 819-2076 

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Joshua.Smetak@dallascounty.org     

NAME  Philip Huang PHONE (214) 819-2014 

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Philip.Huang@dallascounty.org     

NAME  Ganesh Shivaramaiyer PHONE (214) 819-1865 

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL GANESH.SHIVARAMAIYER@dallascounty.org     

NAME  Masooma Hyder PHONE (214) 819-6024 

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Masooma.Hyder@dallascounty.or     

NAME  Debra Morris PHONE (214) 819-1864 

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Debra.Morris@dallascounty.org     

NAME  Sarah Grunwald PHONE (214) 819-1914 

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Sarah.Grunwald@dallascounty.org     

NAME  Laura Ortiz PHONE (214) 819-6006 

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Laura.E.Ortiz@dallascounty.org     

NAME Cristina Velez  (972) 692-2728   

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Cristina.velez@dallascounty.org   
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NAME Kesete Yohannes  (972) 692-2720   

COMPANY  Dallas County-HHS EMAIL Kesete.yohannes@dallascounty.org   

NAME  Mario Alvarado PHONE (214) 653-7433 

COMPANY  Dallas County-Purchasing EMAIL  Mario.Alvarado@dallascounty.org     

NAME  Rosa Golden PHONE (214) 653-2875 

COMPANY  Dallas County-Purchasing EMAIL  Rosa.golden@dallascouty.or     

NAME   PHONE (            ) 

COMPANY   EMAIL       

NAME   PHONE (            ) 

COMPANY   EMAIL       
 


